The provision of Section 125 of Companies Act, 2013 is not 
applicable to the company as the company has not 
declared any dividend to its shareholders.

Transfer of Unclaimed Dividend to Investor 
Education and Protection Funds (IEPF)

The Authorized Share capital of the company stood at INR 
22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Only) divided 
into 22000000 (Two Crore Twenty Lacs) equity shares of 
INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

Authorized Capital

During the year under review, pursuant to the initial public 
offering of 56,84,400 equity shares of INR 10/- each at the 
issue price of INR 96/- (Rupees Ninety-Six Only) per equity 
share (i.e. at the premium of INR 86/- (Rupees Eighty-Six 
Only) per equity share), aggregating to INR 54,57,02,400/- 
(Rupees Fifty-Four Crore Fifty-Seven Lacs Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Only) has been allotted to the successful 
applications on Monday, July 22, 2024. The objects of the 
initial public issue were funding capital expenditure 
requirements for the purchase of equipment/machineries to 
expand its product range in PTS Division by manufacturing

[...]

unutilized IPO proceeds of Rupees 175.00 Lakhs is intended 
to be utilized for installation of (1) PIT Type Electric Bight 
Annealing Furnace and (2) 6T Capacity Bell Type Annealing 
Furnace. 

At present, the Issued, subscribed and paid-up Capital of 
the Company is INR 21,53,12,340/- (Rupees Twenty-One 
Crore Fifty-Three Lacs Twelve Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty Only) divided into 2,15,31,234 Equity Shares of 10 each.

The entire Paid-up Equity shares of the Company are listed 
at Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital  

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial StatementsKataria Industries Ltd.